
2020 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of Mar 07, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-9   Home: 1-0   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 2-2   WCC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

CLAWSON, Cutter  . 3 5 0 9-6 20 3 7 1 0 1 2 11  . 5 5 0 5 0 9 0  . 4 8 0 0 0 0-0 32 1 2  . 9 4 3

PINTAR, Andrew  . 2 8 6 16-16 56 12 16 3 0 0 6 19  . 3 3 9 7 1 21 0  . 3 6 4 2 0 0-1 24 45 4  . 9 4 5

NYBERG, Hobbs  . 2 6 9 11-6 26 6 7 2 1 0 2 11  . 4 2 3 2 1 9 0  . 3 4 5 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000

CALL, Bryan  . 2 3 8 14-4 21 2 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 2 8 6 7 0 5 1  . 4 2 9 0 1 0-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

DEMING, Austin  . 2 2 4 14-13 49 3 11 1 1 0 10 14  . 2 8 6 4 0 19 0  . 2 7 3 2 1 0-1 107 6 1  . 9 9 1

VALDEZ, Abraham  . 2 0 5 14-12 39 4 8 2 0 0 0 10  . 2 5 6 6 1 9 0  . 3 2 6 0 0 0-0 101 8 2  . 9 8 2

MCINTYRE, Mitch  . 2 0 0 16-16 55 4 11 3 0 0 8 14  . 2 5 5 11 3 25 1  . 3 5 2 2 0 2-3 31 1 1  . 9 7 0

COWDEN, Joshua  . 1 9 0 7-4 21 1 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 9 0 0 0 8 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 0-0 28 2 0 1.000

WATKINS, Brock  . 1 8 9 16-16 53 6 10 1 1 1 4 16  . 3 0 2 5 1 11 0  . 2 7 1 0 2 0-0 17 33 5  . 9 0 9

LEATHAM, Hayden  . 1 7 7 16-16 62 9 11 1 1 2 8 20  . 3 2 3 6 4 20 1  . 2 8 8 1 0 0-2 34 0 0 1.000

COLE, Peyton  . 1 6 0 11-7 25 3 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 6 0 4 0 5 0  . 2 6 7 1 1 0-0 7 16 2  . 9 2 0

GELALICH, Danny  . 1 0 3 13-8 29 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 3 8 3 4 16 0  . 2 7 0 1 2 0-2 15 2 0 1.000

PETERSON, Zack  . 1 0 0 11-7 20 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 0 0 3 1 10 1  . 2 5 0 0 3 0-0 11 16 3  . 9 0 0

--------------------

HALL, Jaren  . 4 0 0 5-3 15 5 6 1 0 1 6 10  . 6 6 7 2 1 6 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

SEPEDE, Ryan  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

SWAPP, Hunter  . 0 0 0 5-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 5 0  . 1 1 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

ROGERS, Jacob  . 0 0 0 7-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

BARNEY, McKay  . 0 0 0 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

RIMMER, Sean  . 0 0 0 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

TAYLOR, Chase  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

WEESE, Ben  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 0 4 16 519 65 106 17 4 5 62 146  . 2 8 1 66 20 191 6  . 3 1 2 11 10 4-14 425 153 22  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 6 0 16 547 83 142 25 8 4 71 195  . 3 5 6 61 15 134 13  . 3 4 7 5 5 14-18 444 124 12  . 9 7 9

LOB - Team (118), Opp (125). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (8). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), MCINTYRE 1, Opp (3).

Picked off - PINTAR 3, DEMING 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

ROBISON, Bryce  1 . 3 2 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 13.2 8 2 2 6 10 1 0 0  . 1 7 8 0 2 2 0 0

JOHNSON, Mikade  2 . 1 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 8.1 7 2 2 4 7 1 0 0  . 2 3 3 2 4 0 0 1

STERNER, Justin  2 . 5 3 0-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.1 21 7 6 9 24 1 0 0  . 2 4 4 4 0 0 0 0

NIELSON, Cy  4 . 2 9 0-3 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 19 13 10 6 27 6 2 2  . 2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2

LESSAR, Jarod  4 . 4 1 0-0 5 4 0 0/0 0 16.1 18 9 8 6 15 6 2 0  . 2 6 9 1 0 0 0 0

MCLAUGHLIN, Reid  4 . 8 2 2-2 7 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 10 6 5 3 8 1 1 0  . 2 7 0 2 2 0 0 0

WALKER, Easton  5 . 6 5 0-2 5 3 0 0/0 0 14.1 18 11 9 3 13 3 2 0  . 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 0

HEATON, Tyson  6 . 3 5 2-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 11.1 13 8 8 3 9 3 0 0  . 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

--------------------

MCINTYRE, Mitch  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

BAUERLE, Chase  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

MCKEEHAN, Cooper  2 . 4 5 1-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 1 2 2 8 10 0 0 0  . 0 4 8 1 2 0 0 0

STERNER, Jack  3 . 8 6 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 3 1 0 2 1 1 0  . 3 6 4 2 0 0 0 1

CLAWSON, Cutter  3 . 8 6 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 0 1 0

ZIMMERMAN, Drew  5 . 0 6 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 5 6 3 3 4 0 0 0  . 2 2 7 2 1 0 0 0

SMITH, Carter 13.50 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 12 12 9 7 3 1 0 1  . 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 1 9 7-9 16 16 0 0/0 2 141.2 142 83 66 61 134 25 8 4  . 2 6 0 17 15 2 5 5

Opponents  3 . 5 3 9-7 16 16 0 4/4 4 148.0 106 65 58 66 191 17 4 5  . 2 0 4 20 20 0 11 10

PB - Team (4), VALDEZ 3, COWDEN 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (4), ROBISON 3, LESSAR 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - VALDEZ (6-9), COWDEN

(8-9), LESSAR (3-4), NIELSON (3-3), ROBISON (2-3), SMITH (1-2), JOHNSON (1-1), MCLAUGHLIN (1-1), STERNER, Ju. (1-1), MCKEEHAN

(1-1), BAUERLE (1-1), WALKER (0-1).



2020 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of Mar 07, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

LEATHAM, Hayden 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

COWDEN, Joshua 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 0

GELALICH, Danny 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

LESSAR, Jarod 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

ROGERS, Jacob 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

NIELSON, Cy 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

NYBERG, Hobbs 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

TAYLOR, Chase 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SMITH, Carter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

MCKEEHAN, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

ZIMMERMAN, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BARNEY, McKay 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WALKER, Easton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

HEATON, Tyson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HALL, Jaren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MCLAUGHLIN, Reid 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

JOHNSON, Mikade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SWAPP, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DEMING, Austin 114 107 6 1  . 9 9 1 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

VALDEZ, Abraham 111 101 8 2  . 9 8 2 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 3 0

MCINTYRE, Mitch 33 31 1 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PINTAR, Andrew 73 24 45 4  . 9 4 5 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CLAWSON, Cutter 35 32 1 2  . 9 4 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

COLE, Peyton 25 7 16 2  . 9 2 0 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WATKINS, Brock 55 17 33 5  . 9 0 9 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PETERSON, Zack 30 11 16 3  . 9 0 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROBISON, Bryce 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

STERNER, Justin 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SEPEDE, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BAUERLE, Chase 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

CALL, Bryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

RIMMER, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WEESE, Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

STERNER, Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 600 425 153 22  . 9 6 3 15 14 4  . 7 7 8 4 0

Opponents 580 444 124 12  . 9 7 9 8 4 10  . 2 8 6 3 1


